



Release Date: 1/2/2024

Anvil Corporation Announces Doyon Anvil Acquisition

Anvil Corporation and Doyon, Limited announce Anvil's acquisition of the Doyon, Limited interest in the Doyon Anvil joint venture.

After a successful partnership in Alaska as Doyon Anvil, the Doyon and Anvil leadership teams have agreed that this transition provides the best opportunity for each company to pursue their long-term strategies.

Both companies are proud of the work accomplished by the Doyon Anvil team over the past ten years. Anvil Corporation is excited about the future growth in Alaska. It has recently made additional investments in the Anchorage market and will continue to serve Alaskan clients.

About Anvil Corporation

Anvil was founded in 1971 in Bellingham, Washington, and is a 100% ESOP-owned corporation. Anvil Corporation provides full-service engineering, design, procurement, and project management services for clients in the energy, sustainability, and manufacturing industries. Visit anvilcorp.com to learn more about Anvil Corporation's services.

About Doyon, Limited

Headquartered in Fairbanks, Doyon, Limited has more than 20,500 shareholders and was established under the 1971 Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act. Doyon has subsidiaries in oilfield services, government contracting, and tourism, is also the largest private landowner in Alaska and one of the largest in North America. Its mission is to continually enhance its position as a financially strong Native corporation to promote the economic and social well-being of its shareholders and future shareholders, to strengthen its Native way of life, and to protect and enhance its land and resources. For more information, visit www.doyon.com.

For more information, contact:

Terry Caetano
Vice President Operations, Anchorage Branch
Anvil Corporation
tcaetano@anvilcorp.com
(907) 677-3021

Sarah Obed Senior Vice President External Affairs Doyon, Limited obeds@doyon.com (907) 459-2092